Evergreen Children's Chorale Release and Indemnity

I hereby release, discharge, agree to indemnify, and hold harmless the EVERGREEN CHILDREN'S CHORALE, its Directors, officers, volunteers, agents, and employees from any and all claims, demands, injuries, and/or liabilities arising out of my child's participation in the EVERGREEN CHILDREN'S CHORALE, including without limitation, rehearsals, performances, and special events.

I understand and agree that I am responsible for providing all hospital, surgical and/or medical treatment for my child.

I hereby authorize the EVERGREEN CHILDREN'S CHORALE, its successor, legal representatives, and assign the absolute and irrevocable right to use my child's name, audio recordings, and/or video or visual images, or any portion thereof for any lawful purpose relating to the EVERGREEN CHILDREN'S CHORALE. I also authorize and consent to the use of any printed material in conjunction therewith. I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect or approve the use of my child's name, audio recording, video or visual image and/or printed material used in conjunction therewith.

I hereby release, discharge, agree to indemnify, and hold harmless the EVERGREEN CHILDREN'S CHORALE, its Directors, officers, volunteers, agents, and employees from any and all claims, demands, injuries and/or liabilities arising out of the use of my child's name, audio recordings, video or visual images, and/or printed material.